Renesas Electronics America Inc - R5F51303ADFM#30 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

D/A converter (DA) • 2 channels
• 8-bit resolution
• Output voltage: 0V to AVCC0
CRC calculator (CRC) • CRC code generation for arbitrary amounts of data in 8-bit units
• Select any of three generating polynomials:
X8 + X2 + X + 1, X16 + X15 + X2 + 1, or X16 + X12 + X5 + 1
• Generation of CRC codes for use with LSB-first or MSB-first communications is selectable.
Comparator B (CMPBa) • 2 channels
• Function to compare the reference voltage and the analog input voltage
• Window comparator operation or standard comparator operation is selectable
Capacitive touch sensing unit (CTSUa) Detection pin: 36 channels
Data operation circuit (DOC) Comparison, addition, and subtraction of 16-bit data
Unique ID 32-byte ID code for the MCU
Power supply voltages/Operating frequencies VCC = 1.8 to 2.4 V: 8 MHz, VCC = 2.4 to 2.7 V: 16 MHz, VCC = 2.7 to 5.5 V: 32 MHz
Operating temperature range D version: –40 to +85°C, G version: –40 to +105°C
Packages 100-pin LFQFP (PLQP0100KB-B) 14 × 14 mm, 0.5 mm pitch
80-pin LFQFP (PLQP0080KB-B) 12 × 12 mm, 0.5 mm pitch
64-pin LFQFP (PLQP0064KB-C) 10 × 10 mm, 0.5 mm pitch
64-pin LQFP (PLQP0064GA-A) 14 × 14 mm, 0.8 mm pitch
48-pin LFQFP (PLQP0048KB-B) 7 × 7 mm, 0.5 mm pitch
48-pin HWQFN (PWQN0048KB-A) 7 × 7 mm, 0.5 mm pitch
On-chip debugging system E1 emulator (FINE interface)
Table 1.1 Outline of Specifications (3/3)
Classification Module/Function Description

0008 9012h S12AD A/D Conversion Extended Input Control Register ADEXICR 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 9014h S12AD A/D Channel Select Register B0 ADANSB0 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 9016h S12AD A/D Channel Select Register B1 ADANSB1 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 9018h S12AD A/D Data Duplication Register ADDBLDR 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 901Ah S12AD A/D Temperature Sensor Data Register ADTSDR 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 901Ch S12AD A/D Internal Reference Voltage Data Register ADOCDR 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 901Eh S12AD A/D Self-Diagnosis Data Register ADRD 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 9020h S12AD A/D Data Register 0 ADDR0 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 9022h S12AD A/D Data Register 1 ADDR1 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 9024h S12AD A/D Data Register 2 ADDR2 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 9026h S12AD A/D Data Register 3 ADDR3 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 9028h S12AD A/D Data Register 4 ADDR4 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 902Ah S12AD A/D Data Register 5 ADDR5 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 902Ch S12AD A/D Data Register 6 ADDR6 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 902Eh S12AD A/D Data Register 7 ADDR7 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 9040h S12AD A/D Data Register 16 ADDR16 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 9042h S12AD A/D Data Register 17 ADDR17 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 9044h S12AD A/D Data Register 18 ADDR18 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 9046h S12AD A/D Data Register 19 ADDR19 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 9048h S12AD A/D Data Register 20 ADDR20 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 904Ah S12AD A/D Data Register 21 ADDR21 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 904Ch S12AD A/D Data Register 22 ADDR22 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 904Eh S12AD A/D Data Register 23 ADDR23 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 9050h S12AD A/D Data Register 24 ADDR24 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 9052h S12AD A/D Data Register 25 ADDR25 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 9054h S12AD A/D Data Register 26 ADDR26 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 9056h S12AD A/D Data Register 27 ADDR27 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 9058h S12AD A/D Data Register 28 ADDR28 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 905Ah S12AD A/D Data Register 29 ADDR29 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 905Ch S12AD A/D Data Register 30 ADDR30 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
Table 4.1 List of I/O Registers (Address Order) (6 / 18)
Address
Module
Symbol Register Name Register Symbol